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• IL C D N S E R V ATI DN C O M M I S S I O N 
P. • . B O X 8 7 1 

S A N T A FE, NEW M E X I C O 

February 16, I f ST 

Gulf OU Corporation 
P. O. Drawer US© 
F o r t Worth 1, Teams 

Attention: Mr. B. E.thommm. 
Administrative Order NSP-J50 

Gentlemen: 

Reference ia made to your application for approval of a fe0«acre aon-standard 
gaa proration unit in tfe* Eumont Gaa Pool consisting of the foUowing acreage: 

Township ZZ South. Ranga 37 Eaat 
E /2 SW/4 of Section 6 

it ia understood tnat tbia uait ia to be ascribed to your H. T. Mattern "0" Wall 
No, 6, located 660 f««t from tha South line and 1980 faat from the Waat Una and 
in tha SE/4 SW/4 of Seetion fc, Township ZZ South, Ranga 37 Eaat, NMPM, Lea 
County, New Mexico. 

By authority granted me under provisions of Rule S, Section fo).* of the Special 
Euiee and Regulation* for the Eumont Caa Pool, aa aat forth fa Order R-520, you 
are hereby authorised to operate the above deacribed acreage aa a non-standard 
gaa proration unit, with allowable to be a. signed thereto la accordance with Rule 
U of the pool rules, baaed upon the unit siae of 80 acres. 

V«jpy truly yours . 

A, L . PCRTEi*. m . 
Secretary-Director 

WVJdfoe* 
««: Oil Conservation Commission, Hobbs. New Mexico 

Haw Mexico Oil ft Gas Engineering Comn ittee, Hobbs, Hew Mexico 
£1 Paao Natural Oaa Company, Jal, New Mexico 
£1 Paao Natural Gas Company, E l Paso, Texas 



MSP LETTER 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

BOX 2045 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

Date Jan. 24, 1957 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 871 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

Re: 
Proposed NSP„ 

Proposed NSL. 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated L/17/5' 

f c * tiie Cul-? Cll Coro. H. T. i att err, "J" ;r6 6-22-37 
Operator Leass and Well No, 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

O.K.———E.J.r. i 

S-T-R 

Si \ » o 1 •:,f ' i . 1 

Yours very t r u l y , 

OIL CONSERVATION COIMSSION 


